2023-2024 GRANT FUNDING SOURCES

LEHIGH COUNTY

AUTO THEFT TASK FORCE

FIRE TRAINING CENTER

CDBG - HANDICAPPED RAMPS

CDBG - PRYDUN FARM

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

FEDERAL

RECYCLING GRANT 2022
RECYCLING PROGRAM GRANT

VOLUNTEER FIRE ASSISTANCE

MUNICIPAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

LIQUID FUELS PAYMENT

POLICE - ACT 120 REIMBURSEMENT

POLICE ACCREDITATION

ACT 205 - PENSION AID

RCAP FUNDING

PARKWAY PAVILION DCED

PARKWAY PAVILION DCED

PENNDOT - TRAFFIC CAMERAS

FEMA - COVID GRANT

ARPA FUNDS

BLUE CROSS

WELLNESS

WHITEHALL COPLAY SCHOOL

SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER

SOUTH WHITEHALL TOWNSHIP

2023

143,747.00

90,389.00

78,358.00

186,282.00

9,624.00

838,935.00

18,263.00

19,608.00

938,290.00

1,500,000.00

41,000.00

493,829.00

5,000.00

164,252.00

v n

2024

282,000.00

170,490.00

58,465.00

186,329.00

9,624.00

835,000.00

132,646.00

15,000.00

920,450.00

4,148.00

174,212.00

217,337.00

973,000.00

2,500.00

170,000.00

NOTES

ESTIMATED AND/OR GRANT AMOUNTS

PAYMENTS RECEIVED QUARTERLY

REGIONAL ASSISTANCE

CDBG FUNDING

CDBG FUNDING

BASED UPON TONNAGE RECYCLED
2022 - PROGRAM GRANT

ANNUAL VOLUNTEER FIRE AID

MAINTENANCE OF STATE ROADS

ANNUAL PAYMENTS ROAD MILES

TRAINING/CERTIFICATION REIMB

ONGOING PROCESS

ASSISTANCE FOR PENSION OBLIGATIONS

RCAP FUNDING - POLICE STATION

GRANT FUNDING FOR PAVILION

GRANT FUNDING FOR PAVILION

ROUTE 145

FIRE DEPARTMENT

WELLNESS INITIATIVES

QUARTERLY PAYMENTS - 2 SRO'S



DUI ROVING PATROL
AGGRESSIVE DRIVING
SEAT BELT

APPROVED GRANTS IN PROCESS

GREENWAYS AND TRAILS

TASA GRANT - IRONTON RAIL TRAIL
LSA - PRYDUN FARM

KEYSTONE COMMUNITIES
C2P2 - RECREATION PLAN

C2P2 - FULLERTON PARK STUDY
PA - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT
LSA - PRYDUN FARM

IRT BRIDGES

PA - FOAM TRAILER - FIRE
WATERSHED - COPLAY CREEK
BELMONT STORM SEWER
FEDERAL - COPLAY CREEK

GRANTS SUBMITTED

MICKLEY/EBERHART MULTI MODAL
FULLERTON STORM WATER

ARMY CORP - 15TH STREET

AARP COMMUNITY CHALLENGE
LSA - TIGER MOWER

S 8,795.85

IRT

IRT

PRYDUN
PAVILION

REC PLAN
COMM CENTER
RECREATION
PRYDUN

IRT

FIRE

STORM WATER
STORM WATER
STORM WATER

HIGHWAY
STORM WATER
STORM WATER
PICKLE BALL
PUBLIC WORKS

$
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9,000.00 STATE FUNDED MEASURES

42,500.00
320,000.00
76,375.00
100,000.00
36,800.00
22,110.00
80,000.00
147,500.00
717,000.00
71,000.00
149,464.00
298,987.00
750,000.00

1,120,654.00
5,000,000.00
TBD
15,000.00
261,984.00
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