## 2023-2024 GRANT FUNDING SOURCES

			2023		<u>2024</u>	<u>NOTES</u>
LEHIGH COUNTY						ESTIMATED AND/OR GRANT AMOUNTS
	AUTO THEFT TASK FORCE	\$	143,747.00	\$	-	PAYMENTS RECEIVED QUARTERLY
	FIRE TRAINING CENTER	\$	-	\$	-	REGIONAL ASSISTANCE
	CDBG - HANDICAPPED RAMPS	\$	90,389.00	\$	282,000.00	CDBG FUNDING
	CDBG - PRYDUN FARM	\$	-	\$	170,490.00	CDBG FUNDING
соммо	NWEALTH OF PA					
	RECYCLING GRANT 2022 RECYCLING PROGRAM GRANT	\$ \$	78,358.00 -	\$	- 58,465.00	BASED UPON TONNAGE RECYCLED 2022 - PROGRAM GRANT
	VOLUNTEER FIRE ASSISTANCE	\$	186,282.00	\$	186,329.00	ANNUAL VOLUNTEER FIRE AID
	MUNICIPAL SERVICES AGREEMENT	\$	9,624.00	\$	9,624.00	MAINTENANCE OF STATE ROADS
	LIQUID FUELS PAYMENT	\$	838,935.00	\$	835,000.00	ANNUAL PAYMENTS ROAD MILES
	POLICE - ACT 120 REIMBURSEMENT	\$	18,263.00	\$	132,646.00	TRAINING/CERTIFICATION REIMB
	POLICE ACCREDITATION	\$	19,608.00	\$	15,000.00	ONGOING PROCESS
	ACT 205 - PENSION AID	\$	938,290.00	\$	920,450.00	ASSISTANCE FOR PENSION OBLIGATIONS
	RCAP FUNDING	\$	1,500,000.00	\$	-	RCAP FUNDING - POLICE STATION
	PARKWAY PAVILION DCED	\$	41,000.00	\$	4,148.00	GRANT FUNDING FOR PAVILION
	PARKWAY PAVILION DCED	\$	-	\$	174,212.00	GRANT FUNDING FOR PAVILION
	PENNDOT - TRAFFIC CAMERAS	\$	-	\$	217,337.00	ROUTE 145
<u>FEDERAL</u>						
	FEMA - COVID GRANT	\$	-	\$	-	FIRE DEPARTMENT
	ARPA FUNDS	\$	493,829.00	\$	973,000.00	
BLUE CROSS						
	WELLNESS	\$	5,000.00	\$	2,500.00	WELLNESS INITIATIVES
WHITEHALL COPLAY SCHOOL						
	SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER	\$	164,252.00	\$	170,000.00	QUARTERLY PAYMENTS - 2 SRO'S

## **SOUTH WHITEHALL TOWNSHIP**

## **APPROVED GRANTS IN PROCESS**

SEAT BELT

GREENWAYS AND TRAILS	IRT	\$ 42,500.00
TASA GRANT - IRONTON RAIL TRAIL	IRT	\$ 320,000.00
LSA - PRYDUN FARM	PRYDUN	\$ 76,375.00
KEYSTONE COMMUNITIES	PAVILION	\$ 100,000.00
C2P2 - RECREATION PLAN	REC PLAN	\$ 36,800.00
C2P2 - FULLERTON PARK STUDY	COMM CENTER	\$ 22,110.00
PA - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT	RECREATION	\$ 80,000.00
LSA - PRYDUN FARM	PRYDUN	\$ 147,500.00
IRT BRIDGES	IRT	\$ 717,000.00
PA - FOAM TRAILER - FIRE	FIRE	\$ 71,000.00
WATERSHED - COPLAY CREEK	STORM WATER	\$ 149,464.00
BELMONT STORM SEWER	STORM WATER	\$ 298,987.00
FEDERAL - COPLAY CREEK	STORM WATER	\$ 750,000.00

## **GRANTS SUBMITTED**

MICKLEY/EBERHART MULTI MODAL	HIGHWAY	\$ 1,120,654.00
FULLERTON STORM WATER	STORM WATER	\$ 5,000,000.00
ARMY CORP - 15TH STREET	STORM WATER	TBD
AARP COMMUNITY CHALLENGE	PICKLE BALL	\$ 15,000.00
LSA - TIGER MOWER	PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 261,984.00